Shares of the Company as at the date of that annual general meeting. As at the date of this
announcement, no Shares have been allotted and issued pursuant to such general mandate.
Accordingly, such general mandate is sufficient for the issue of the Consideration Shares
and therefore the issue of the Consideration Shares is not subject to separate Shareholders’
approval.

APPLICATION FOR LISTING

An application will be made to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the listing of,
and permission to deal in, the Consideration Shares on the Stock Exchange.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all
reasonable enquiries, the existing shareholding structure of the Company and the effect of
allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares on the shareholding structure of the Company
upon Closing is set out as below:

Name of Shareholder
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately after the Closing,
the allotment and issue of all

Consideration Shares(1)

No. of Shares

Approximate
% of number

of Shares
in issue No. of Shares

Approximate
% of number

of Shares
in issue

Wonderful Cosmos Limited(2) 586,500,000 51% 586,500,000 49.08%
Mr. Tang Tsz Tung(3) 1,365,000 0.12% 1,365,000 0.11%

4,045,000(4) 0.36% 4,045,000(4) 0.34%
Jasons Holdings 0 0% 45,000,000 3.77%
Public Shareholders 558,090,000 48.53% 558,090,000 46.70%

Total 1,150,000,000 100% 1,195,000,000 100%

– 4 –

Notes:

(1)	 Assuming no change in total issued share capital of the Company other than allotment and issue of all
Consideration Shares.

(2)	 The 586,500,000 Shares are held by Wonderful Cosmos Limited (“Wonderful Cosmos”), which is
wholly-owned by Mr. Tam Kar Wai (“Mr. Tam”), an executive Director. Pursuant to Part XV of the SFO,
Mr. Tam is deemed to have an interest in all Shares in which Wonderful Cosmos has, or deemed to have
an interest.

(3)	 Mr. Tang Tsz Tung is an independent non-executive Director.

(4)	 The 4,045,000 Shares are held by the spouse of Mr. Tang. Pursuant to Part XV of the SFO, Mr. Tang is